



2026:CGHC:21765

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR  
Order Sheet

**WPC No. 697 of 2024**

HariPriya Joshi **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

06/02/2024	<p>Mr. Govind Ram Miri, Senior Advocate along with Mr. Basant Kaiwartya, Advocate and Mr. Abhishek Banjare, Advocate for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Praveen Das, Deputy A. G. for State. He accepts notice for respondents no. 1 to 7.</p> <p>Mr. Das prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file reply.</p> <p>Call this matter in the week commencing 11<sup>th</sup> of March, 2024.</p> <p>Sd/- <b>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)</b> Judge</p>

Ajinkya