



2026:CGHC:21765

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No.697 of 2024

Haripriya Joshi and others **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh and others

14.03.2024	<p>Mr. Basant Kaiwartya, counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Praveen Das, Dy. A.G. for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Das prays for and is granted 3 weeks' time to file reply.</p> <p>Post the matter after 3 weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>
Nadim	