



## Order Sheet

**WPC No.697 of 2024**Haripriya Joshi & others **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & others

17/05/2024	<p>Shri Basant Kaiwartya, Advocate for the Petitioners.</p> <p>Shri Satish Gupta, Government Advocate for the State.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.2 which is an application for hearing during summer vacation.</p> <p>Also heard on I.A. No.3, which is an application for urgent hearing.</p> <p>Upon hearing learned counsel for the parties, this Court does not find any urgency in the matter, therefore, both the aforesaid applications i.e. I.A. No.2 &amp; 3 are dismissed.</p> <p>List the case immediately after summer vacation.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">SD/- <b>Rajani Dubey</b> Vacation Judge</p>
ashu	