



2026:CGHC:21765

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No.697 of 2024

Haripriya Joshi **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

05/07/2024	<p>Mr. Basant Kaiwartya, Advocate and Mr. Kamta Prasad Sannat, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Praveen Das, Dy. Adv. General for State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondent prays for further three weeks time to file reply.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case immediately after three weeks.</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p>(Parth Prateem Sahu)</p> <p>Judge</p>

Nisha