



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 697 of 2024

HARIPRIYA JOSHI *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

15/09/2025	Mr. SP Sannat, Advocate for the Petitioner. Mr. Ajit Singh, GA for the State. Heard. Issue notice to Respondents No.8 & 9 on payment of process fee as per rules. Notices be made returnable within a period of four weeks. Learned State counsel is directed to file reply. List immediately after the service report is received. SD/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge
ashu	