

**NAFR****HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 697 of 2024**

**1** - Haripriya Joshi W/o Purushottam Joshi Aged About 65 Years Ward No. 12, Awas Para, Charama, Distirct - North Bastar Kanker, Chhatisgarh.

**2** - (Died), Manish Joshi, Through Legal Heir As Per Honble Court Order Dated 01-10-2024

**2.1** - (A) Chandrakala Joshi W/o Late Manish Joshi Aged About 41 Years Resident Of Village Ward No. 12 Awas Para, Charama, District North Bastar Kanker (C.G.)

**2.2** - (B) Tannushri Joshi S/o Late Manish Joshi Aged About 9 Years Minor, The Chandrakala Joshi (Mother) Petitioner No. 2(A) Of The Legal Guardian Petitioner No. 2 (B) Tannushri Joshi Minor Children, Resident Of Village Ward No. 12 Awas Para, Charama, District North Bastar Kanker (C.G.)

**3** - Jitesh Kumar Joshi S/o Purushottam Joshi Aged About 35 Years Awas Para, Dargahan, District - North Bastar Kanker, Chhattisgarh.

**4** - Jaya Pandey W/o Prakash Chandra Pandey Aged About 43 Years R/o Bhurmuni, Pihitoragarh (Uttarakhand)

**5** - Dipesh Joshi S/o Kailashchandra Joshi Aged About 40 Years Shitlapara, Ward No.3, Charama, District - North Bastar Kanker, Chhattisgarh.

**6** - Hitesh Joshi S/o Chandrakant Joshi Aged About 39 Years, 352, Nakapara, Charama, District - North Bastar Kanker, Chhattisgarh.



7 - Nitesh Joshi S/o Prabhashankar Joshi Aged About 33 Years, 352, Near Rest House, Shitlapara, Ward No.3, Charama, District - North Bastar Kanker, Chhattisgarh.

... Petitioner(s)

versus

1 - State Of Chhattisgarh Through Secretary, Ministry Of Revenue And Disaster Management, Mantralaya, Mahanadi Bhawan, Atal Nagar, Nawa Raipur, Chhattisgarh.

2 Commissioner Division Bastar, Chhattisgarh.

3 - Collector Kanker, District - North Bastar Kanker, Chhattisgarh.

4 - Sub Divisonal Officer (Revenue) Charama, District North Bastar Kanker, Chhattisgarh.

5 - Tahsildar Tahsil Charama, District - North Bastar Kanker, Chhattisgarh.

6 - District Registrar Kankar, District - North Bastar Kanker, Chhattisgarh.

7 - Deputy Registrar Kanker, District - North Bastar Kanker, Chhattisgarh.

8 - Sarpanch Gram Panchayat Dargahan, Tahsil Charama, District North Bastar Kanker, Chhattisgarh.

9 - Chhattisgarh Sarv Adiwasi Samaj Block Charama, District - North Bastar Kanker, Chhattisgarh.

... Respondent(s)

(Cause Title downloaded from CIS Periphery)

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shivendra Jaiswal, Advocate

For Respondent(s) : Mr. SS Choubey, Government Advocate

---

**SB: Hon'ble Mr. Justice Amitendra Kishore Prasad**

**Order on Board**

**08/05/2026**



1. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks permission of the Court to withdraw this petition.
2. Permission granted.
3. Accordingly, the Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

Sd/-  
**(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)**  
Judge

Shyna Ajay